

Dear Editor, For immediate release:

Allianz Malaysia supports Malaysian contingent at the 10th International Abilympics

Kuala Lumpur, 24 March 2023 – Allianz Malaysia Berhad (Allianz Malaysia) is suporting the Malaysian contingent participating at the 10th International Abilympics, which will be held between 23 and 26 March 2023 at Metz Eurometropole in France.

The Company – via its corporate social responsibility arm, Allianz4Good – partnered the Malaysian Council of Rehabilitation (MCR), which is the national and international Abilympics coordinator in the country, for this competition.

Abilympics – coined from the phrase Olympics of Abilities – is a world vocational skills competition for persons with disabilities (PWDs), which has helped to overturn traditional views on the skills, potentials, and abilities of PWDs, resulting in increased employment opportunities and vocational stability.

Allianz Malaysia supported the Malaysian contingent by funding the Abilympians' training sessions, travelling expenses, and preparation for the journey to France.

Head of Allianz4Good, Ng Siew Gek said, "One of our main priorities has always been to ensure social inclusivity for the PWDs. We have been supporting the Abilympics since 2016 as we saw this as a global opportunity to help them improve their skills, which can help them find better employment opportunities and eventually, lead to financial security.

"As such, we are honoured to provide aid for the contingent via MCR, and lessen their financial burden, so that they are able to focus entirely on their preparation for the skills-based competition. We wish the Malaysian contingent the best of luck and can't wait to see them make Malaysia proud again," she said.

A flag-off event for the 16 Abilympians was held on Sunday, 19 March 2023 at the Kuala Lumpur International Airport, before their departure to France. The ceremony was witnessed by the Allianz4Good team and MCR President Datin Paduka Khatijah Sulaiman.

The contingent for the 10th International Abilympics include:



Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 603-2264 1188/0688 Fax: 603-2264 1199 allianz.com.mv

ALLIANZ ARENA, Ground Floor, Block 2A

Plaza Sentral, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5 Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Customer Contact Center: 1 300 22 5542 Email: customer.service@allianz.com.my AllianzMalavsia



- 4. Nur Amiratul Farahin Ab. Rahman, Hearing Disability Painting and Water Reuse
- 5. Muhammad Hanif Naufal Mohd Mazni, Learning Disability Restaurant Service
- 6. Wan Muhammad Hafizunif Wan Roslan, Hearing Disability Cake Decorating
- 7. Salahuddin Ahmad Kamsan, Learning Disability Cooking (Individual Work)
- 8. Muhammad Darwisy Haziq Mohd Zam, Hearing Disability Photography Outdoor
- 9. Haymasuthan Periasamy, Hearing Disability Studio Photography
- 10. Daviddas Ramadath, Hearing Disability Studio Photography
- 11. Loh Seng Fong, Hearing Disability Creating Web Pages
- 12. Yow Shann Koon, Hearing Disability Computer Assembly
- 13. Khairunnisa Johari, Physical Disability Word Processing (English)
- 14. Shahrul Nizam Mohd Hanafiah, Physical Disability Dress Making (Basic Course)
- 15. Najwa Mahmud, Learning Disability Data Processing
- 16. Rosemary Yvonne Marcus, Hearing Disability Painting and Waste Reuse

Allianz Malaysia has been showing unwavering support for the Malaysian contingent and MCR since the 9th International Abilympics in 2016, which was held in Bordeaux, France. The competition saw four Malaysian Abilympians winning medals in photography, painting, hand silk painting, and web design categories.

For further information, please contact:

Shamala Gopalan

Group Head Corporate Communications Department Allianz Malaysia Berhad Mobile: 016.285.0685 Email: <u>shamala.gopalan@allianz.com.my</u> Gary Mark Nagan Manager Corporate Communications Department Allianz Malaysia Berhad Mobile: 012.367.1450 Email: gary.nagan@allianz.com.my

About Allianz in Malaysia

The investment holding company, Allianz Malaysia Berhad, a subsidiary of Allianz SE, has two insurance subsidiaries - Allianz General Insurance Company (Malaysia) Berhad ("Allianz General") and Allianz Life Insurance Malaysia Berhad ("Allianz Life").

Allianz General is one of the leading general insurers in Malaysia and has a broad spectrum of services in personal lines, small to medium enterprise business and large industrial risks. The GWP for general insurance business for financial year 2022 reached a mark of RM2.66 billion. Allianz Life offers a comprehensive range of life and health insurance and investment-linked products and for the financial year 2022, Allianz Life recorded a GWP of RM3.37 billion and is one of the fastest growing life



#RASUAHBUSTERS Kami anti rasuah

Let's fight corruption for a better tomorrow



ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 603-2264 1188/ 0688 Fax: 603-2264 1199

allianz.com.mv

ALLIANZ CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE

ALLIANZ ARENA, Ground Floor, Block 2A Plaza Sentral, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5 Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Customer Contact Center: 1 300 22 5542 Email: customer.service@allianz.com.my AllianzMalaysia



insurers in Malaysia.

Allianz Malaysia has 31 branches nationwide.

In 2021, Allianz Malaysia won The Edge Billion Ringgit Club (BRC) Financial Services (below RM10 billion market capitalisation) award for the highest growth in profit after tax (PBT) over three years. The Company also bagged the Malaysia International Business Awards 2021 (Life Insurance category) and three awards at the Global Banking & Finance Awards: Insurance Brand of the Year Malaysia 2021; Best General Insurance Product Malaysia 2021; and Best Insurance Social Media Engagement Malaysia 2021.

To learn more about Allianz Malaysia, visit <u>allianz.com.my</u> Facebook: <u>facebook.com/AllianzMalaysia/</u> | Instagram: <u>instagram.com/allianzmalaysia/</u> LinkedIn: <u>linkedin.com/company/allianzmalaysia/</u>

About Allianz

The Allianz Group is one of the world's leading insurers and asset managers with more than 122 million* private and corporate customers in more than 70 countries. Allianz customers benefit from a broad range of personal and corporate insurance services, ranging from property, life, and health insurance to assistance services to credit insurance and global business insurance. Allianz is one of the world's largest investors, managing around 683 billion euros** on behalf of its insurance customers. Furthermore, our asset managers PIMCO and Allianz Global Investors manage about 1.6 trillion euros of third-party assets. Thanks to our systematic integration of ecological and social criteria in our business processes and investment decisions, we are among the leaders in the insurance industry in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index. In 2022, over 159,000 employees achieved total revenues of 152.7 billion euros and an operating profit of 14.2 billion euros for the group.

*Including non-consolidated entities with Allianz customers. ** As of December 31, 2022



Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur

ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD

203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan

Tel: 603-2264 1188/0688

Fax: 603-2264 1199

allianz.com.my

Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral

#RASUAHBUSTERS Kami anti rasuah



Let's fight corruption for a better tomorrow



ALLIANZ COSTOMEN SLAVICE CHARLE ALLIANZ ARENA, Ground Floor, Block 2A Plaza Sentral, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5 Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Customer Contact Center: 1 300 22 5542 Email: customer.service@allianz.com.my AllianzMalaysia Allianz 🕕